



OTIS SPUNKMEYER

# 005073 - Cookie Double Choc Chip

Certified Kosher Dairy. Can be sold to schools. No High Fructose Corn Syrup.  
Individuellement preportioned surgele, pte biscuit au beurre mlange



### \* Benefits

## Nutrition Facts

Servings per Container **240**  
Serving size **1COOKIE DOUGHPIECE (1.33oz)**

Amount per serving  
**Calories 170**

	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 8g	<b>10%</b>
Saturated Fat 4.5g	<b>23%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 10mg	<b>3%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 135mg	<b>6%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 23g	<b>8%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>4%</b>
Total Sugars 15g	
Includes 15g Added Sugar	<b>30%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 2g	
Vitamin D 0.1mcg	<b>1%</b>
Calcium 10mg	<b>1%</b>
Iron 1.4mg	<b>8%</b>
Potassium 110mg	<b>2%</b>

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### Ingredients

SUGAR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (CONTAINS BARLEY), PALM OIL SPREAD (PALM OIL, WATER, BUTTER [MILK], SALT, NATURAL FLAVOUR [CONTAINS MILK], CITRIC ACID, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, BETA CAROTENE [COLOUR]), WHITE CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, WHOLE MILK POWDER, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOUR), SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOUR), LIQUID WHOLE EGGS, COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), BLACKSTRAP MOLASSES, WATER, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOUR, SODIUM BICARBONATE, SALT. CONTAINS: BARLEY, EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT. MAY CONTAIN: PEANUTS, ALMONDS, COCONUT, MACADAMIA NUTS, PECANS, WALNUTS.

### Allergens

#### Contains:



#### May Contain:



#### Free From:



### Handling Suggestions

Frozen dough pieces are packed in a plastic bag that is folded and then the bag is placed in a master case. Store frozen.

### Serving Suggestions

DO NOT EAT RAW COOKIE DOUGH

### Prep & Cooking Suggestions

Place cookies on parchment paper. Cookie placement on a standard institutional 18" x 26" baking sheet. Place up to 35 (5 x 7) cookies per sheet pan. Bake in Otis Oven at 280 F for 16-19 minutes. Commercial Convection Oven: 300 F for 11-14 minutes. Commercial Rack Oven: 300 F for 12-14 minutes. Residential Gas or Electric Oven: 325 F for 16-19 minutes. Cookies should cool for 20-30 minutes prior to removing from parchment paper. Properly baked cookies should have a golden brown color, should be firm on the outside and have a soft moist interior. Underbaked cookies will appear pale, slightly grey in the center, greasy, and have a soft pliable texture. Overbaked cookies will appear medium brown to dark brown in color, and will have a firm to hard texture.

### Product Specifications

Brand	Manufacturer	Product Category
OTIS SPUNKMEYER	Aryzta, LLC	Grocery

MFG #	SPC #	GTIN	Pack	Pack Desc.
58801	005073	10013087588016	1	1 / 240 / 1.33 ONZ

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Catch Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
21.25lb	20lb	No	USA	Yes	No

Shipping Information						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
16.38in	10.38in	7.94in	0.78ft3	10x9	365DAYS	-10°F / 10°F



**OTIS SPUNKMEYER**

# 005073 - **Cookie Double Choc Chip**

Certified Kosher Dairy. Can be sold to schools. No High Fructose Corn Syrup.  
Individuellement preportioned surgele, pte biscuit au beurre mlange



## Nutrition Analysis - By Serving

Calories	170	Total Fat	8g	Sodium	135mg
Protein	2	Trans Fats	0g	Calcium	10mg
Total Carbohydrates...	23g	Saturated Fat	4.5g	Iron	1.4mg
Sugars	15g	Added Sugars	15g	Potassium	110mg
Dietary Fiber	1g	Polyunsaturated Fat		Zinc	
Lactose		Monounsaturated Fat		Phosphorus	
Sucrose		Cholesterol	10mg		
Vitamin A(U)		Vitamin D	0.1mcg	Thiamin	
Vitamin A(RE)		Vitamin E		Niacin	
Vitamin C	0mg	Folate		Riboflavin	
Magnesium		Vitamin B-6		Vitamin B-12	
Monosodium		Sulphites		Nitrates	

## Additional Images

